



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 1180/2025, CM APPL. 81830/2025 & CM APPL.
81832/2025
ANIL KAULA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv.

versus

RAJEEV KAULA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv. for
R-1 (9650073888)

Mr. Mohit Dagar & Ms. Radhika
Agrawal, Advs. for R-2 & R-5
(9643994434)

Mr. Jagrup Singh Hazra, Adv. for
R- 3 & R- 4 (9810548817)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

1. Let rejoinder to replies of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 be re-filed before the next date.
2. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2026, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 16, 2026

vk